## **RESOLUTION # 29-2012**

Resolution offered by the Oneida County Board of Health.

## Resolved by the Board of Supervisors of Oneida County, Wisconsin:

**WHEREAS**, the Oneida County Board of Health has reviewed Ordinance section 2.35 COMMITTEE DESIGNATION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE REVIEW PROCEDURE; and

**WHEREAS**, the Board of Health believes that administrative decisions made by the Health Department are better reviewed by the Oneida County Board of Health or the Health and Aging Committee after April 17th, 2012; and

**WHEREAS**, the Oneida County Board of Health has reviewed and approved the attached procedure for administrative review of Health Department decisions.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,** by the Oneida County board of supervisors that the attached procedure for review of Health Department administrative decisions is hereby approved.

2012.
2012.
, 2012.